#### 502983574 09/19/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3030173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAUL BOSCO JUNIOR	08/19/2014
MOACIR PIROVANO	08/19/2014
TADEU TONHEIRO RODRIGUES	08/19/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHIRLPOOL S.A.	
Street Address:	AVENIDA DAS NAÇÕES UNIDAS, NO. 12995	
Internal Address:	32° ANDAR, BROOKLIN NOVO	
City:	SÃO PAULO, SP	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	04578-000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366967

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: patentdocketing@hklaw.com,susan.dinicola@hklaw.com

**HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Correspondent Name:** 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114884.00116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNIcola/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=114884\_00116\_Assignment#page1.tif source=114884 00116 Assignment#page2.tif source=114884\_00116\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033776 FRAME: 0785** 502983574

source=114884\_00116\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033776 FRAME: 0786

Attorney Docket No.: 114884.00116/146.168-0

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For valuable consideration, We, Raul Bosco Junior of Joinville, Brazil, Moacir Pirovano of Joinville, Brazil, and Tadeu Tonheiro Rodrigues of Joinville, Brazil, hereby assign to Whirlpool S.A., a Brazilian company having a place of business at: Avenida das Nações Unidas, No. 12995 - 32° andar, Brooklin Novo, 04578-000, São Paulo, SP, BRAZIL, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled Cylinder Cover for Alternative Compressor, filed on June 19, 2014, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Application Serial No. 14/366,967; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Ĺ

Inventor's Signature:

RAUL BOSCO JUNIOR

Date:

Witnessed By:

Signature

PONONO CONDRO do Silva

Type/Print Name

Date:

08 1/9 | 2014

2

Inventor's Signature:

MOASIR PIROVANO

Date:

Witnessed By:

Attorney Docket No.: 114884.00116/146.168-0

MOASIR PIROVANO

Signature

Advisora Condogo da Silva

Type/Print Name

Date:

08 1/9 | 2014

1

Attorney Docket No.: 114884.00116/146.168-0

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

NICE PN 80

Witnessed By:

Adrioma (2010/90)
Type/Print Name Silva

Date:

PI 061 PN 80

**PATENT REEL: 033776 FRAME: 0790** 

RECORDED: 09/19/2014